Sunday, March 3

Monday, March 4

Tuesday, March 5

Wednesday, March 6

Thursday, March 7

Friday, March 8

Sunday, March 10

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
4:30 p.m.

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Communion Sunday & 3rd Sunday in Lent
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)

Worship Service (Sanctuary)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

4th Sunday in Lent

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)

Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, March 3

Monday, March 4

Tuesday, March 5

Wednesday, March 6

Thursday, March 7

Friday, March 8

Sunday, March 10

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
4:30 p.m.

Communion Sunday & 3rd Sunday in Lent
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

4th Sunday in Lent

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)

Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)



Announcements
Week of March 3, 2024

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, March 3rd. In preparation for those joining the
worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide
your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord’s Supper together.

Easter Lily order forms are available in the Narthex. Please consider ordering them in
memory of or in honor of loved ones. Forms may be placed in the offering plate or turned
into the church office. The flowers are a beautiful way to help decorate our sanctuary for
the Celebration of the Resurrection on Easter Sunday. The deadline for forms is Sunday,
March 24th.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every

person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us
get to know you.

Holy Week Schedule

Sunday, March 24 Palm/Passion Sunday Service at 10 a.m.
Easter Egg Hunt at 10:30 a.m.

Thursday, March 28 6:00 p.m. Maundy Thursday Seder; Fellowship Hall
Friday, March 29 7:30 p.m. Good Friday Service of Shadows

Sunday, March 31 7:00 a.m. Easter Sunrise Service on the beach at Breach Inlet
10:00 a.m. Celebration of the Resurrection

Announcements
Week of March 3, 2024

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, March 3rd. In preparation for those joining the
worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide
your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord’s Supper together.

Easter Lily order forms are available in the Narthex. Please consider ordering them in
memory of or in honor of loved ones. Forms may be placed in the offering plate or turned
into the church office. The flowers are a beautiful way to help decorate our sanctuary for
the Celebration of the Resurrection on Easter Sunday. The deadline for forms is Sunday,
March 24th.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every

person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us
get to know you.

Holy Week Schedule

Sunday, March 24 Palm/Passion Sunday Service at 10 a.m.
Easter Egg Hunt at 10:30 a.m.

Thursday, March 28 6:00 p.m. Maundy Thursday Seder; Fellowship Hall
Friday, March 29 7:30 p.m. Good Friday Service of Shadows

Sunday, March 31 7:00 a.m. Easter Sunrise Service on the beach at Breach Inlet
10:00 a.m. Celebration of the Resurrection



