CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, March 3	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.	Communion Sunday & 3rd Sunday in Lent Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary)	Sunday, March 3	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.	Communion Sunday & 3rd Sunday in Lent Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Monday, March 4	5:30 p.m. 6:45 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)	Monday, March 4	5:30 p.m. 6:45 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)
Tuesday, March 5	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, March 5	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday, March 6	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, March 6	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, March 7	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)	Thursday, March 7	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)
Friday, March 8	11:00 a.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, March 8	11:00 a.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, March 10	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m.	<i>4th Sunday in Lent</i> Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, March 10	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m.	<i>4th Sunday in Lent</i> Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Announcements Week of March 3, 2024

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, March 3rd. In preparation for those joining the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

Easter Lily order forms are available in the Narthex. Please consider ordering them *in memory of* or *in honor of* loved ones. Forms may be placed in the offering plate or turned into the church office. The flowers are a beautiful way to help decorate our sanctuary for the *Celebration of the Resurrection* on Easter Sunday. The deadline for forms is **Sunday**, **March 24th**.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Announcements Week of March 3, 2024

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, March 3rd. In preparation for those joining the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

Easter Lily order forms are available in the Narthex. Please consider ordering them *in memory of* or *in honor of* loved ones. Forms may be placed in the offering plate or turned into the church office. The flowers are a beautiful way to help decorate our sanctuary for the *Celebration of the Resurrection* on Easter Sunday. The deadline for forms is **Sunday**, **March 24th**.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Holy Week Schedule

Holy Week Schedule

Sunday, March 24	Palm/Passion Sunday Service at 10 a.m. Easter Egg Hunt at 10:30 a.m.	Sunday, March 24	Palm/Passion Sunday Service at 10 a.m. Easter Egg Hunt at 10:30 a.m.
Thursday, March 28	6:00 p.m. Maundy Thursday Seder; Fellowship Hall	Thursday, March 28	6:00 p.m. Maundy Thursday Seder; Fellowship Hall
Friday, March 29	7:30 p.m. Good Friday Service of Shadows	Friday, March 29	7:30 p.m. Good Friday Service of Shadows
Sunday, March 31	7:00 a.m. Easter Sunrise Service on the beach at Breach Inlet 10:00 a.m. Celebration of the Resurrection	Sunday, March 31	7:00 a.m. Easter Sunrise Service on the beach at Breach Inlet 10:00 a.m. Celebration of the Resurrection